ddkkk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS ¥k
i Box Shootout ceeveeeeee QFY REACTION ET  MPH &
Champion ...... # 5286 Jason Schutter Wheat Ridge CO 73 RED 5 002 7.816 168.16
RIU cvviiiiinnns # 4333 Jim Duchsherer Minot ND '83 Pont GP 1 024 11444 11645
#1 Qualifier ...... # 4333 Jim Duchsherer Minot ND '83 Pont GP 0.006 11596
+: No Box Shootout .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 5357 Craig A. Jones Fort Collins SD 69 Chev Camaro 3 054 10.029 139.42
RIU veviininns # 11687Jay Tieerdsma Springfield SD ’82 Camaro 18 067 11.138 123.32
#1 Qualifier ...... # 5186 Callie lverson Plerre SD '62 Chev Chevyll 0.000 129.98
w: Trophy Shootout .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 112B Ashley Holm Pierre SD ’@1 Ford Mustang 2 .03 14.316 101.69
RIU i # B550 Mimi Jones Fort Collins CO 69 Chev Camaro 3 088 11.770 115.47
#1 Qualifier ...... # 191 Joe Trusty Rapid City SD '89 Ford Mustang 0.040 108.81
w Junior ShoeotOut .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 545 TJustin Ehlers Pierre SD 013D i 018 12.195 52.35
RIU i, # 5097 Hunter Monson Groton SD WIMT Ir 5 084 7.982 82.32
#1 Qualifier ...... # 545 Justin Ehlers Pierre SD 011D 0.017 53.14




Oahe Speedway

Junior ShootOut Elimination Results 4/JUL/2015
i Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

671 18O 9 Case Depoy Lantry SD 02 MT Jr 06 11,90 12199 43,86

5021 JSO 4 Evan Huse Onida SD ‘07 MT 30 HP foul -.023 8.92 9.046 74.22
5902 7180 3 Jonathan Huse Onida SD 12 Huddleston 1 HP 033 793 7949 8352
6727 JSC 8 Tommy Stickelmyer Aberdeen SD 11 foul -014 1194 11930 5574
5087 150 7 Zach Zebroski Pierre SD 09 Visions 1 Rhino 003 790 7.887 83.11
523 380 2 Charlee Schumacher Rapid City SD 08 Visions 102 790 7.878 81.93
5141 38O 6  Lacee Fedeler Madison SD 04 MT 06 940 9596 61.24
504 JSO 1 Cutter Hammersley Pierre SD Jr. Dragster 56 926  9.448 70.79
5097 150 5 Hunter Monson Groton SD V3IMT Ir Blossom 034 793 7945 83.89
5065 JSO 10 Roper Hammersley Pierre SD D foul -127 9.84 9.828 68.28
545 80 1 Justin Ehlers Pierre SD 011D Briggs 033 12,06 12,105 52,93
Single
180 5 Hunter Monson Groton SD O3 MT Ir Blossom 032 7.94  7.941 81.98
5087 13S0 7 Zach Zebroski Pierre SD 09 Visions 1 Rhino 074 790 7907 B82.96
5902 ISC 3 Jonathan Huse Onida SD 12 Huddleston 1 HP 047  7.93 7969 8302
5141 50 s  Lacee Fedeler Madison SD 04 MT foul BROKE
545 380 1 Justin Ehlers Plerre SD 011D Briggs 003 1204 12,109 B3.09
671 180 9 {ase Depoy Lantry SD 02 MT Ir 695 11,90 10,948 52.53
ni ROUND 3 nnnhinn HHE:
jie) 5 Hunter Monson Groton SD "GIMT Ir Blossom -007 794 7.907 B3.65
Single
545 18O i Justin Ehlers Pierre SD 011D Briggs 423 1208 12,125 5252
5902 150 3 Jonathan Huse Onida 5D 12 Huddleston i1 HP foul -017 795 7958 83.01
s FINALS

545 15O 1 Justin Ehlers Pierre SD ‘017D Briggs 018 12,10 12.195 52.35
5097 350 5 Hunter Monson Groton SD CIMT Ir Blossom 084 7.92 7982 82.32




Oahe Speedway

Trophy Shootout Elimination Results 4/JUL/2015
i it Compulink StarTrak

# Clss Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

4 Jacob Novotny Hot Springs SD '05 Cheyv Silverado 143 16.89 16.938 81.03

688 T/S s Duwayne Peters Blunt SD "13 CAD ATS J67  17.20 17.285 83.43
19t T/S 1 Joe Trusty Rapid City SD '89 Ford Mustang D06 12.30 12459 109.09
SL207 T/S 5 Catrina Brossart Lead SD '13 Chev Camaro 044 1437 14331 98.07
112B T/§ 2 Ashley Holm Pierre SD 91 Ford Mustang 302 085  14.28 14405 93.49
1533 T/S 0 396 12,70 12702 111.05
B5B0  T/S 3 Mimi Jones Fort Collins CO 69 Chev Camaro 37 11.68 12,426 B82.26
1361 T/8 7 Chris Plerce Philip SD '88 Camaro 075 12,15 14,177 94.30

s ROUND 2 itttz

T/8 2 Ashley Holm Pierre SD '91 Ford Mustang 302 044 1430 14.357 96.41

175 4  Jacob Novotny Hot Springs SD '05 Chev Silverado 078 16.68 16.743 85.06
B550 T/8 3 Mimi Jones Fort Collins CO 69 Chev Camaro 101 11.68 11.837 111.00
191 T/§ t Joe Trusty Rapid City SD 89 Ford Mustang 203 1235 12.445 109.26

sninnnit FINALS . oo

1128 T/8 2 Ashley Holm Pierre SD 'g1 Ford Mustang 30
BE50 T/§ 3 Mimi Jones Fort Collins CO 69 Chev Camaro




No Box Shootout Elimination Resulis

Oahe Speedway

4/JUL/2015

i1t CompulLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/i

ET.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

5186
555]
5426

P510

1168
1367

504E
D551

560C
1533

482
G511

E543
P595

K511
P385

5357
122

5127
Ci1982

5411
B550

589K
X510

1195
P725

£406

 ROUND 1 i
N/B 1 Callie lverson
Single
N/B 12 Curt England
Single
N/B 20 Randy Compson
N/B 15 Larry Iversen
N/B 18 Jay Tieerdsma
N/B 4 Chris Compson
N/B 13 Butch Monson
N/B 27 Perry DePoy
N/B 2 Todd Casper
N/B 16 Derek Johnson
N/B 1t Jeremey Fedeler
N/B 25 Rocky Gabel
N/B 20 David Wyum
N/B s Tommy Dale Vines
N/B 23 Karen England
N/B 9 Joshua Schnider
N/B 3 Craig A. Jones
N/B 17 Marty Compson
N/B 8 Shannon DePoy
N/B 22 Ray Royer
N/B 5 Carly Ellingson
N/B 19 Mimi Jones
N/B 24 Kirby QOdde
N/B 10 Derrick Mooridan
N/B 28 Kevin Carroll
MN/B 14 Bob Scnider
N/B 7 Amanda Cole
Single

Pierre SD

Plerre SD

Valley City ND

Pierre SD

Soringfield SD
Sioux Falls SD

Groton SD
Eagle Butte SD

Lake Preston SD
Cheyenne WY

Madison SD
Valley City ND

West Fargo ND
Eagle Butte SD

Pierre SD
Piedmont SD

Fort Collins SD
Pierre SD

Lantry SD
Black Hawk SD

Rapid City SD
Fort Collins CO

Aberdeen SD
West Fargo ND

Pierre SD
Piedmont SD

West Fargo ND

62 Chev Chevyll
’95 Ford Mustang
'68 Barracuda

'69 Chev Chevelle

'82 Camaro
78 Arrow

'69 Mustang
69 Nova

69 Pont TransAm
'87 Camaro

61 Ford Falcon
73 Duster

79 Cutlass
'68 Chev Camaro

01 Mustang
79 Malibu

69 Chev Camaro
"70 Duster

'67 Chey Camaro
‘82 Cutlass

'70 Mustang
69 Chev Camaro

’89 Chev §10
'70 Chev Chevelle

'97 Mustang
86 Chevy

'81 Olds Cutlass

027

Mopar Hemi 066
foul -077

383 Chev 066
foul -.027

Ford 408 013
454 Chev 354
Cortel 508 L77
030

331 054
492 Mopar  foul =034
350 Chev 029
foul -011

063

27 Chevy 106
135

132

Chev 302 294
043

523 Ford 012
089

SBC 427 D72
344

347 Ford 221
foul 015

=025

12.57

G.84
12.28

11.15
10.21

10.45
10.00

9.40
1111

11.66
16.19

13.00
10.50

13.09
12.83

.99
10.70

11.68
12.21

2.69
11.75

10.06
1117

12.13
10.48

12.377

9.871

12.278

11.167
10.198

10.465
9.861

9.428
11.188

11.681
10.218

13.012
10.562

13.114
12.921

10.003
10.872

11.651
12.170

9.689
11.660

10.132
11.066

12.030
10.559

11.167

107.87

139.08

110.13

123.45
131.61

125.34
125.85

139.57
121.13

116.11
130.89

105.04
126.61

100.22
104.33

129.57
126.31

115.97
105.41

140.86
110.10

123.32
120.88

112.86
125.94

121.73

13
20

Butch Monson
David Wyum

Groton §
West Fargo ND

'69 Mustang
"T9 Cutlass

Ford 408
350 Chey




5411 "N/B 5 Carly Ellingson
55517 N/B 12 Curt England
K511 N/B 23 Karen England
5186 N/B 1 Callie lverson
560C N/B 2 Todd Casper
Single
1195 N/B 28 Kevin Carroll
X406 N/B 7 Amanda Cole
5426 N/B 20  Randy Compson
5127 N/B g Shannon DePoy
1168 N/B 18 Jay Tjeerdsma
482 N/B 11 Jeremey Fedeler
5357 N/B 3 Craig A, Jones
589K N/B 24 Kirby Odde
SROUND 3

N/B 18 Jay Tjeerdsma

N/B 2 Randy Compson
560C N/B 2 Todd Casper
504E N/B 13 Butch Monson
5357 N/B 3 Craig A. Jones
1195 N/B 28 Kevin Carroll
5411 N/B s arly Ellingson
K511 N/B 23 Karen England

st ROUND 45
5357 N/B 3

Craig A. Jones
5411 N/B 5 Carly Ellingson
1168 N/B 18 Jay Tjeerdsma
560C N/B 2 Todd Casper
ammnin FINALS S ninin
5357 N/B 3 Craig A, Jone
1168 N/B 18 Jay Tieerdsma

Rapid City SD
Pierre SD

Plerre SD
Pierre SD

Lake Preston SD
Pierre SD
West Fargo ND

Valley City ND
Lantry SD

Springfield SD
Madison SD

Fort Collins SD
Aberdeen SD

Springfield SD
Valley City ND

Lake Preston SD
Groton SD

Fort Collins SD
Pierre SD

Rapid City SD
Pierre SD

Fort Collins SD
Rapid City SD

Springfield SD
Lake Preston SD

Fort Collins SD B

Springfield SD

70 Mustang
'G5 Ford Mustang

01 Mustang
62 Chev Chevyll

'69 Pont TransAm
'97 Mustang
'81 Olds Cutlass

'68 Barracuda
67 Chev Camaro

'82 Camaro
61 Ford Falcon

769 Chev Camaro
89 Chev S10
'82 Camaro

’68 Barracuda

'69 Pont TransAm
'69 Mustang

'69 Chev Camaro
'97 Mustang

"70 Mustang
'01 Mustang
'69 Chev Camaro
"70 Mustang
'82 Camaro

'69 Pont TransAm

69 Chev Camaro
'8§2 Camaro

523 Ford

Cortel 508
347 Ford
Mopar Hemi
Chev 302
383 Chev
331

SBC 427
383 Chev
Mopar Hemi
Cortel 508
Ford 408
347 Ford

523 Ford

523 Ford

383 Chev
Cortel 508

383 Chev

Ot
156

143
121

007

106

d21

034
102

058
041

046
.057

009
251

0335

164

098

foul LB3A

053

107

054
067

2.69
12.35

13.09
10.35

§.40

12.06

11.20

9.85
11.65

11.15
11.68

9.96
10.04

9.93
9.71

11.16
9.43

9.96
11.18

9.791
12.413

13.133
10.418

9.434

12.188

11.417

9.917
11.672

11.161
11.664

10.009
10.035

9.984
9.957

11.186
9.408

10.029
11.138

132.72
104.48

103.40
128.64

144.25

105.09

120.64

127.31
115.53

123.28
115.25

138.95
133.92

138.63
140.14

123.38
138.39

139.42
123.32



Box Shootout Elimination Results

Oahe Speedway

4/3UL/2015
it Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN

REACTION

D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

s ROUND 1o
4333 B/S 1 Jim Duchsherer Minot ND
Single
5286 B/S 5 Jason Schutter Wheat Ridge CO
Single
5110 B/S 6 Jim Green Brighton CO
502G B/S 3 Missy Green Brighton CO
5502 B/S 4 Steve Stickelmyer Aberdeen SD
B513 B/S 7 Gary Buer Lake Preston SD
snninnnt ROUND 200
4333 B/S 1 Jim Duchsherer Minot ND
5110 B/S 6  Jim Green Brighton CO
5286 B/S 5 Jason Schutter Wheat Ridge CO
5502 B/S 4 Steve Stickelmyer Aberdeen SD
st FINALS
B/S 5 Wheat Ridge CO
B/S 1 Jim Duchsherer Minot ND

'83 Pont GP Chev 383

73 RED

'66 Chev Nova
"10 Champion Drag

'67 Chev Camaro

34 Ford 388 Chev

'83 Pont GP
66 Chev Nova

Chev 383

73 RED
'67 Chev Camaro

'83 Pont GP Chev 383

foul

11.402

-012  11.44 116.42
042 7.81 7.810 173.67
007 923 9.262 147.80
066 879 8789 149.22
017 10.83 10.925 118.63
455  10.18 10.171 138.50

042 11.39 11.483 116,53
-002 925 9259 147.61
L0t 7.8t 7.812 16971
032  10.86 10.878 119.42

7.816

024 11.39 11.444

116.45




